

## PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

Date: Sept 18, 2021

This is to certify that the spares parts/ accessories required for the service of entire range of Rimed Ltd., products are proprietary items of M/s Rimed Ltd., Israel and can be sold and service through our authorized distributor M/s. Indresh Sale and Services Pvt. Ltd. A-904, Officers City-1 Rajnagar Extension, Ghaziabad-201017 INDIA, email-info@issservices.in.

Yours Faithfully,

J.Adlin

President

Rimed Ltd.

Rimed Ltd.

5 Hecharoshet St. P.O.Box 2402

Tel: +972-9-748-4426 Fax: +972-9-748-4417